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3
12:35

1200 m
145.000 

FRANSCHHOEK MOTOR MUSEUM CLASS 4
Rennpreis: 145.000  (86.094 27.550 13.775 6.888 3.444)

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 7,0

60.00

Spirit
4j. b W (Rafeef - Cover Page)

Trainer: P/E Steyn
Besitzer: Wernars Family & T Gujadhur

Keagan De Melo

13.12 Kenilworth 4 1200 5,0 R Fourie Mauritius Kestrel, Azzurri, Winter Pearl
22.11 Kenilworth 7 1200 34,0 L Mxothwa Green Gateway, Roland Garros, All The Ra
10.11 Kenilworth 3 1200 9,0 C Orffer Showgirl, Rhydian, Spirit
09.09 Durbanville 4 1400 5,5 R Fourie Major Master, Industrialstrength, Nevada Ki
29.07 Kenilworth 3 1200 11,0 C Orffer All The Rage, Saudi Cat, Spirit

2
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

58.00

Nightrain
4j. b W (Rafeef - Varikate)

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: Messrs T Gujadhur, R M Sew

Gavin Lerena

13.12 Kenilworth 11 1200 8,0 G Lerena Mauritius Kestrel, Azzurri, Winter Pearl
02.11 Kenilworth 7 1200 11,0 G Lerena One Liner, Green Gateway, Shesgotclass
30.08 Durbanville 1 1250 1,7 R Fourie Nightrain, Delta Pride, Astronomical Boy
15.07 Kenilworth 2 1000 1,6 G Lerena African Memoir, Nightrain, Pomp It Up
12.06 Kenilworth 3 1200 4,5 G Lerena Late December, African Memoir, Nightrain

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

60.00

Mauritius Kestrel
5j. b W (Vercingetorix - Allez Afrique)

Trainer: A N Marcus
Besitzer: T Gujadhur

S'manga Khumalo

13.12 Kenilworth 1 1200 8,0 C Zackey Mauritius Kestrel, Azzurri, Winter Pearl
22.11 Kenilworth 6 1200 6,0 A Domeyer Pomp It Up, Touched By Angels, Azzurri
02.11 Kenilworth 5 1200 13,5 A Domeyer One Liner, Green Gateway, Shesgotclass
05.10 Durbanville 7 1000 5,5 S Bungane Dame Of Trix, Demanding Dave, Rattlesnak
03.09 Durbanville 3 1000 7,0 C Orffer Elusive Winter, Roman Agent, Mauritius Kes

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

59.50

Catch A Penny
5j. b S (Vercingetorix - Pretty Penny)

Trainer: G S Kotzen
Besitzer: R D Forsyth-Thompson

Chad Little

24.12 Kenilworth 4 1000 4,3 C Little Palace Gift, Rattlesnake, All About Al
06.12 Kenilworth 1 1000 17,0 C Little Catch A Penny, Pink Pigeon, Dame Of Trix
19.11 Kenilworth 3 1400 11,0 A Fortune Tulip Fields, La Landonne, Catch A Penny
29.10 Durbanville 3 1400 7,0 C Little Dream Searcher, La Landonne, Catch A Pe
31.08 Scottsville Inside 5 1600 8,5 C Little Sparkling Jubilee, Radu, Greenhouse

5
Box: 5
ML: 67,0

59.00

Surge Of Power
5j. b W (Potala Palace - Brave Bid)

Trainer: G W Ennion
Besitzer: Greenacres Trust

B Plaatjies

13.12 Kenilworth 10 1200 67,0 B Plaatjies Mauritius Kestrel, Azzurri, Winter Pearl
26.11 Kenilworth 7 1200 15,0 N Yuen One Liner, Golden Destiny, Nordic Chief
29.10 Durbanville 5 1250 13,5 B Plaatjies Powerandtheglory, Black Eagle, La Pulga
08.10 Durbanville 7 1250 81,0 C Orffer All The Rage, Good For You, Miss World
29.07 Kenilworth 6 1200 4,3 G Lerena Scottish Kiss, Silver Crown, Gimmelightning

6
Box: 6
ML: 51,0

59.50

Street Outlaw
7j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Miss Varlocity)

Trainer: R Maingard
Besitzer: Messrs P G Joubert & M H M

R Piechulek

22.11 Kenilworth 9 1200 21,0 A Fortune Pomp It Up, Touched By Angels, Azzurri
02.11 Kenilworth 9 1200 11,0 C Orffer One Liner, Green Gateway, Shesgotclass
08.10 Durbanville 1 1250 3,2 S Bungane Street Outlaw, Chapbook, Commanding
03.09 Durbanville 3 1250 17,0 B Plaatjies Black Eagle, Sooty, Street Outlaw
24.06 Kenilworth 7 1200 11,0 G Van Niekerk Azzurri, Green Planet, Rhydian

7
Box: 7
ML: 34,0

58.50

Kelp Forest
7j. b W (Flower Alley - Sea Cat)

Trainer: A N Marcus
Besitzer: Messrs M Bhim, P Boonzaaie

Calvin Habib

10.11 Kenilworth 13 1200 5,0 A Domeyer Showgirl, Rhydian, Spirit
15.10 Durbanville 2 1250 26,0 L Mxothwa Gimmie Rules, Kelp Forest, One Liner
09.09 Durbanville 8 1400 15,0 L Mxothwa Major Master, Industrialstrength, Nevada Ki
15.07 Kenilworth 7 1400 67,0 C Bantam What A Fortune, Happy Days, Boogiefied
17.06 Kenilworth 7 1400 13,5 A Domeyer Industrialstrength, Boogiefied, Kebonalesedi

8
Box: 8
ML: 11,0

60.50

Follow Your Heart
4j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Fudge)

Trainer: C Bass
Besitzer: Bassracingltdt/Acentenarysyn

A Fortune

03.12 Kenilworth 3 1000 13,5 G Wright Gold Giboski, Cavalry Commander, Follow 
03.09 Durbanville 8 1250 15,0 M Winnaar Black Eagle, Sooty, Street Outlaw
21.05 Kenilworth 1 1200 6,5 A Domeyer Follow Your Heart, Star Major, Ashikule
16.03 Kenilworth 3 1000 2,1 A Domeyer North Point, Demanding Dave, Follow Your 
15.02 Kenilworth 2 1000 4,3 A Domeyer Spacebound, Follow Your Heart, Getupandg

9
Box: 9
ML: 8,0

58.00

Azzurri
6j. b W (Pomodoro - Coral Colour)

Trainer: L V Woodruff
Besitzer: B Lyall & Ms K Lyall, Messrs 

Callan Murray

13.12 Kenilworth 2 1200 8,0 C Murray Mauritius Kestrel, Azzurri, Winter Pearl
22.11 Kenilworth 3 1200 26,0 C Murray Pomp It Up, Touched By Angels, Azzurri
15.10 Durbanville 5 1250 26,0 C Little Gimmie Rules, Kelp Forest, One Liner
22.09 Durbanville 10 1250 26,0 C Little What A Fortune, , Boogiefied
30.08 Durbanville 4 1250 5,5 C Little African Prince, Shifting Path -

10
Box: 10
ML: 9,0

59.50

Match That
4j. b S (Gimmethegreenlight - Mizzen Mist)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Lammerskraal Stud

Oisin Murphy

10.11 Kenilworth 1 1200 3,0 J P V'd Merwe Match That, True Horizon, Du Maurier
08.10 Durbanville 3 1250 15,0 J P V'd Merwe Garden Of Eden, Miss William, Match That
12.06 Kenilworth 5 1200 2,2 A Fortune Paralegal, Sports Fan, Wish List
04.05 Kenilworth 7 1100 5,5 R Fourie Dreamworld, Absolutely Yes, All The Rage
16.04 Kenilworth 1 1000 11,0 A Fortune Match That, She's My World, Inside Voice

11
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

58.50

Miraculous
5j. b S (Rafeef - Variety Star)

Trainer: J Crawford
Besitzer: P M Murugasa

Luyolo Mxothwa

21.12 Kenilworth 3 1200 13,5 L Mxothwa Shesgotclass, One Dance, Miraculous
27.08 Durbanville 7 1600 3,8 G Van Niekerk Tap Shoes, Hampstead Heath, Pentolina
26.07 Kenilworth 6 1400 4,5 J P V'd Merwe Swiatek, Kamchatka, Goodnessgraciousme
21.06 Kenilworth 3 1600 3,2 L Mxothwa Kamchatka, Lady Look Alike, Miraculous
21.05 Kenilworth 3 1200 3,8 L Mxothwa Champagne Kisses, Lhasa, Miraculous

12
Box: 12
ML: 8,0

58.50

Loving Prague
4j. b H [AU] (Prague - Love To Boogie)

Trainer: W A Nel
Besitzer: S Plattner

Aldo Domeyer

06.12 Kenilworth 1 1200 1,6 A Domeyer Loving Prague, Red Wave, I Am Sam
10.11 Kenilworth 2 1200 3,0 A Domeyer Umzingeli Wenyathi, Loving Prague, Prairie 
30.08 Durbanville 4 1250 11,0 C Orffer Nightrain, Delta Pride, Astronomical Boy
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3
12:35

1200 m
145.000 

FRANSCHHOEK MOTOR MUSEUM CLASS 4
Rennpreis: 145.000  (86.094 27.550 13.775 6.888 3.444)

13
Box: 13
ML: 11,0

59.50

Ireland Forever
4j. b W (Rafeef - Erin)

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: Greenacres Trust  & Mr G N 

S Veale

22.11 Kenilworth 1 1400 4,5 R Fourie Ireland Forever, Carriacou, Blind Date
29.10 Durbanville 8 1400 21,0 B Plaatjies Fox On The Run, Boogiefied, Winter Pearl
05.10 Durbanville 5 1000 3,2 R Fourie Sardinia Bay, All About Al, Love Shack
22.09 Durbanville 3 1000 21,0 S Veale Steadfast, October Storm, Ireland Forever
07.09 Durbanville 4 1000 11,0 B Plaatjies Sardinia Bay, Rattlesnake, All About Al

14
Box: 14
ML: 26,0

59.00

Elsinore
5j. b W (Potala Palace - Danish Zealot)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Messrs R D Edmondson & Ro

Muzi Yeni

03.12 Kenilworth 6 1000 5,0 M Yeni Gold Giboski, Cavalry Commander, Follow 
11.07 Fairview 1 1400 2,5 M Yeni Elsinore, Grand Allegro, Igugulethu
24.06 Kenilworth 5 1200 11,0 R Fourie Azzurri, Green Planet, Rhydian
25.05 Kenilworth 9 1400 9,5 M Yeni Thomas Jenkins, What A Fortune, War Char
06.05 Kenilworth 4 1200 13,5 M Yeni Jet Force, Circumbendibus, Trippi's Silk

15
Box: 15
ML: 100,0

58.00

Run For Cover
7j. b W (Erupt - A Daughters Legacy)

Trainer: P Botha
Besitzer: R F V De Abreu

Ryan Munger

14.09 Scottsville Inside 6 1400 15,0 C Habib Turbo Twenty, Voldemort, Gardener's Pride
30.07 Scottsville Inside 8 1600 11,0 G Lerena Lucky Dollar, French Trip, The Gliding Fish
13.07 Greypoly 12 1600 34,0 B Plaatjies Record High, Palermo, White Seahorse
29.06 Scottsville Inside 4 1600 11,0 G Lerena Serpentine Fire, Terminator, Global Movem
07.06 Greyville 7 1600 41,0 J Jacobs El Dante, Go Grayson Go, Rich Folks Hoax

16
57.00

Rhydian
5j. b W (Rafeef - Maria Theresa)

Trainer: D Kannemeyer
Besitzer: B D Airey & Greenacres Trust

Reserve 1

22.11 Kenilworth 7 1200 11,0 L Mxothwa Pomp It Up, Touched By Angels, Azzurri
10.11 Kenilworth 2 1200 8,0 C Zackey Showgirl, Rhydian, Spirit
29.10 Durbanville 10 1400 7,0 C Zackey Fox On The Run, Boogiefied, Winter Pearl
22.09 Durbanville 5 1600 34,0 A Fortune Mente Et Manu, Industrialstrength, Captains
22.07 Kenilworth 4 1200 4,0 L Mxothwa Mont Loisir, African Prince, Paratrooper

17
57.00

Steadfast
6j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Fidelity)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Greg & Gina Bortz & Mr Leon 

Reserve 2

13.12 Kenilworth 5 1200 34,0 J P V'd Merwe Mauritius Kestrel, Azzurri, Winter Pearl
10.11 Kenilworth 5 1200 11,0 J P V'd Merwe Showgirl, Rhydian, Spirit
15.10 Durbanville 8 1250 11,0 J P V'd Merwe Gimmie Rules, Kelp Forest, One Liner
22.09 Durbanville 1 1000 26,0 J P V'd Merwe Steadfast, October Storm, Ireland Forever
18.05 Kenilworth 6 1400 4,3 J P V'd Merwe Carriacou, Touchdown, In The Bag

18
57.00

Show Off
5j. b W (Canford Cliffs - Front And Centre)

Trainer: J Crawford
Besitzer: Hollywood Racing

Reserve 3

27.08 Durbanville 11 1500 26,0 S Veale It Is My Time, Captains Alliance, What A For
29.07 Kenilworth 10 1600 5,0 S Veale Afrique, King's Quest, My Bestie
24.06 Kenilworth 5 1600 7,0 R Fourie King's Quest, Afrique, Elegant Noble
13.05 Kenilworth 7 2200 3,0 R Fourie Sansa Stark, Heliotrope, Prime Venture
21.04 Kenilworth 1 1700 5,0 R Fourie Show Off, Tunguska, Jet A One

Ergebnis: Quoten:


